
Signer's Name Address Phone Email Address Homeowner

1 Bonnie Raindrop 2913 Overland Ave. 410-404-3808 bonnieraindrop@gmail.com Yes

2 The Waltherson Board 5807 Harford Rd 410-917-0628 Waltherson.President@gmail.com Yes

3 Paula Millet 2911 Overland Avenue 443-386-1854 millet3@verizon.net Yes

4 Helene Quinn 3201 Southern Ave Baltimore MD 21214410-917-0628 quinn_helene@comcast.net Yes

5 Frank Sobczynski 410-299-3434 franksobczynski58@gmail.com Yes

6 Nancy Broadfoot 2826 Overland Ave  Baltimore 212144439283351 broadns@verizon.net Yes

7 Leslie Fuquinay Miller 4318 Walther Avenue 4104468433 lesliefmiller@yahoo.com Yes

8 Susan Ferger 2914 Grindon Ave 4439288752 swferger@gmail.com Yes

9 Paula Simon 4103 Westview Rd. 21218 4102622320 paulasimon2003@yahoo.com Yes

10 Deborah Joan Schechter 2915 OVERLAND AVENUE 4435255886 debhere56@gmail.com No

11 Suzie Watson 4625 Arabia Avenue 410-254-4338 suzierwatson@gmail.com Yes

12 Russell Watson rewbob@msn.com Yes

13 Christene Reilly 3107 Clearview Ave. 4438385519 christene-1@hotmail.com Yes

14 Joe  Tasker 3107 Clearview Ave. 4438380195 joetasker@live.com Yes

15 Kathleen Penn 4505 Arabia Ave 21214 k.gscheidle@gmail.com Yes

16 Regina Weigand 3115 Clearview Ave 21234 410-804-4938 reginapoe5@yahoo.com Yes

17 Beverly Jackson 4905 Ross Rd 4102454058 bjacksn9@aol.com Yes

18 Deborah Paige 4811 Gilray Drive 443-690-7896 Dpaige459@gmail.com Yes

19 Jennifer Burgis burgis.jennifer@gmail.com Yes

20 Seana Coulter 5009 Plymouth Road 4434132175 cseana@hotmail.com Yes

21 Ricardo Youngblood 2619, Ailsa Avenue 4109529097 ryoungblood1@hotmail.com Yes

22 Cathy King 2725 Inglewood Ave 4109264505 cking@mercyhighschool.com Yes

23 Bryan Fuller 7103 Harford Rd 21234 724.717.3374 bryan.fuller@morgan.edu Yes

24 Rhonda Barton 4104444313 rhobar768@yahoo.com Yes

25 Judy Schneider 3902 Southern Ave. 21206 410-456-8387 judys6912@gmail.com Yes

26 John Chase 4215 Harcourt Rd noncitizen@gmail.com Yes

27 Iyanna Quarterman 5410 Grindon Avenue 21214 2028349446 iyannaquarterman@gmail.com Yes

28 Caroline Kirschnick 2912 Montebello Terrace 4432500048 ckauffman@emrco.com Yes

29 Patricia B Smith 3124 Clearview ave 21234 443 844 0276 patriciasmith265@hotmail.com Yes

30 cathy ryan 3100 Rosekemp Ave 21214 443 564-9167 cryanggwo55@gmail.com Yes

31 John Ryan jr 3100 Rosekemp Ave 4435649170 zoomcar77@outlook.com Yes

32 Sandi Crawford 3010 Glenmore Avenue, Baltimore, MD3014379577 sandicrawford@gmail.com Yes

33 Nikkia npompey@riyaltyescapes.con Yes

34 Mary Louise Marmion 3111 White Ave 4108054456 lmarmion@comcast.net Yes

35 Shelva Biby 2922 Fleetwood Ave shelva_biby@yahoo.com Yes

36 Frank Williams 3908 Woodlea Ave 4104833908 ymanwms@gmail.com Yes

37 Donna 3304 Batavia Ave 21214 4102459940 dland44192@aol.com Yes

38 Erica Young 6233 Laurelton Ave ericayoung77@yahoo.com Yes

39 Daphne Reed 4027 Ridgecroft Rd, 20206 4107077445 daphnereed35@outlook.com Yes

40 Dawn Wyatt dawnwyatt65@gmail.com

We, the Undersigned, Oppose the Harford Road Overlay Plan

(City Council Bill 24-0544) and Urge City Council to Vote Against It



41 Dan Meyers 2827 Overland Ave 443-840-0389 dmp000@gmail.com Yes

42 Annet Couwenberg 2827 Overland Ave 443-840-0386 azc000@gmail.com Yes

43 Aaron Thomas 3806The Alameda 443-531-1355 aarongjazzman@gmail.com Yes

44 Karen A Jackson 6603 HAMPNETT Ave 240 882 8796 redmanroots33@gmail.com Yes

45 Mary Etta Mills 4514 Weitzel Ave 410-254-0639 millsmarye@aol.com Yes

46 Kathleen Waldt 2829 Overland Ave 21214 4438453643 kathywaldt@gmail.com Yes

47 Jillan ONeal Smith 6402 Marietta Ave onealsmithfamily@gmail.com No

48 Marissa O'Neal 6402 Marietta Avenue marissaoneal88@gmail.com No

49 John Paul Landers 4710 Elsrode Ave 4438278896 landers_john@yahoo.com Yes

50 John Landers 3304 Batavia Ave 4102929549 dado1bw@aol.com Yes

51 Elizabeth Kopf 3102 Tyndale Avenue 4436831299 munga3102@gmail.com Yes

52 Mark Horney 2902 Garnet Rd 21234 4438571675 horndawg54@hotmail.com Yes

53 Elena Kirkpatrick Mills 2605 E Strathmore Ave ekirk0527@gmail.com Yes

54 Ronald Derr 3306 Rueckert Ave. 21214 4435628944 russell72354@gmail.com Yes

55 debra williams 3503 woodlea ave 443-540-8248 dawcmc@aol.com Yes

56 Paula Gonce 3421 Hamilton Avenue 410-254-7285 plukesgirl@aol.com Yes

57 Sally Raymond. 3202 Batavia Ave 2406433684 sarah.raymond@gmail.com Yes

58 Tonya WH 4102629453 tonyasw2002@yahoo.comt Yes

59 Carolyn Machamer 2907 Overland Ave 4438277253 cmachamer@verizon.net Yes

60 Bambi Jenkins 2913 Bauernwood ave 4103198852 bambidesign@aol.com Yes

61 Patricia James 5505 Elsrode Ave 4102455089 jamestheshadow7@gmail.com Yes

62 Mary Mailene Kellh 3212 Beverly Road, 21214 410-426-6769 mailene@verizon.net Yes

63 Nathan Hall 3204 Echodale Avenue 21214 hall.nathan.78@gmail.com Yes

64 Ed Miller 3020 Parkside Dr 443-226-2500 bonsaied1@gmail.com No

65 Mary Hall 3204 Echodale Ave. 21214 boo1238413@aol.com Yes

66 Patty Kelly 2915 Bauernwood Ave 4436782886 pppkelly@comcast.net Yes

67 James F. Getz 2512 Albion Avenue 21214 443-739-7320 jfgetz@gmx.com Yes

68 Anna Brown 2802 Goodwood Road  21214 410 319 9565 goodwood28@hotmail.com Yes

69 Adiena Britt 6014 Old Harford Rd 4105993013 aneida4@msn.com Yes

70 Vickie Walters 2803 Goodwood Rd. vwalters02@yahoo.com Yes

71 Deborah Keene 4313 Mainfield Ave. 21214 4435312177 deborahkeene3@gmail.com Yes

72 catfestx4@gmail.com 4303 Mainfield Ave 21214 catfestx4@gmail.com Yes

73 Greg Dunn 2821 Forest View Ave. 21214 410-215-3046 wuselhead@aol.com Yes

74 Carolyn & Richard Herda 3318 Northway Drive 21234 410-877-4662 caherda@hotmail.com Yes

75 George Hurd jazzman7491@gmail.com Yes

76 David Morley 4318 mainfield ave 4104404541 info@zinniafilms.com Yes

77 Karen Klima 4514 Weitzel Avenue 21214 410-925-8587 kaklima@hotmail.com Yes

78 Dean Sims 4502 Weitzel Avenue 21214 443-425-4806 kaklima@hotmail.com Yes

79 Mark Moultrie 4806 Gilray Dr. 4437442517 mmoultrie07@gmail.com Yes

80 Sarah Raymond 3202 Batavia Avenue 2406433684 sarah.raymond@gmail.com Yes

81 Anne Michele Levasseur 1454 Redfern Avenue, 21211 410-805-1218 amolevasseur@gmail.com Yes

82 Christopher M Waldt 2829 Overland Ave. 21214 410-426-8982 cwaldt@gmail.com Yes

83 Tim Bradin 3005, Westfield Ave tbradin@comcast.net Yes

84 Rebecca May 3115 , Glendale ave 4104268375 rebmay@yahoo.com Yes



85 Linda Rabben 6614 Eastern Pkwy, 21214 240-284-8970 lrabben@verizon.net Yes

86 John E Eckenrode 6614 Eastern Parkway 2404810566 john343@earthlink.net Yes

87 Rodney Toulson 5505 Morello Road 21214 4438654503 rtoulson@gmail.com Yes

88 Jenae Toulson 5505 Morello Road 21214 4438654524 jtoulson218@gmail.com Yes

89 Jessie Jochem 3102 Beverly Rd 21214 6093139391 jjochem@icloud.com Yes

90 Patrick Morgan 3308 Ailsa Avenue 4434493240 patsmorgan60@gmail.com Yes

91 Judy Schneider 3902 Southern Ave. 21206 410-456-397 judys6912@gmail.com Yes

92 Ruby A. Barton 3917 Frankford Avenue 410-483-4998 rubybarton200@gmail.com Yes

93 Vanessa Abiaad 3311 Ailsa Avenue 2024608339 abiaadhome@outlook.com Yes

94 Nicole Bracknell 3219 Chesley Ave 4432041292 vnbracknell@gmail.com Yes

95 David A. Thompson 3107 BEVERLY RD 4104269616 thompsondavid84@gmail.com Yes

96 Woodrow Wildes 2806 Overland ave 443-804-1190 WOODYWILDES@GMAIL.COM Yes

97 Flonne Wildes 2806 Overland ave 410-303-7904 Ronit3lavan@gmail.com Yes

98 Pamela Lynch 4505 Elsrode Avenue 443-465-6241 palmd64@gmail.com Yes

99 Edwin J Wieczorkowski Jr 4510 Elsrode Ave 21214 4436008866 mr.wizard.4321@gmail.com Yes

100 Phyllis Harris 4435275126 peharris007@gmail.com Yes

101 Delanda Robertson 347-552-5583 DelandaRobertson@gmail.com Yes

102 Dolores Newcomer 8000 Ridgely Oak Rd 4102066739 dnewcomer@aol.com Yes

103 Micah Craig 7424 Rossville Blvd 2029570443 micahc062195@gmail.coc No

104 kskasprzak@msn.com kskasprzak@msn.com Yes

105 Russell Watson 4625 jArabia Avenue rewbob@msn.com Yes

106 Craig Kolakowski 2814 Evergreen Ave brak67@hotmail.com Yes

107 Mary Schriefer 3106 Montebello Terrace 410-303-4936 mschrief@aol.com Yes

108 Claudia Gleason 814 Cedarcroft Road c.gleason906@gmail.com Yes

109 bobgedit@gmail.com bobgedit@gmail.com Yes

110 Gisell Amaya 9620 Alda 4443443443 gisellamaya10@gmail.com Yes

111 Artrendolyn George 5918 Bertram Ave 443-983-1225 trend94@gmail.com Yes

112 Karen Saunders 2102 Woodbourne Avenue 443-531-6074 karensaunders50@gmail.com Yes

113 Arantxa Alegre 3804 Woodlea avenue 4435645634 arantxa.alegre@gmail.com Yes

114 Marie-Paule Dendooven 367 Homeland Southway 2a 443629 5535 Mepaule@aol.com Yes

115 Karen Weichseldorfer Toscheff3018 Louise Ave 4109259362 kwkarweich@aol.com Yes

116 Ayrol Young 116 Crosskeys 'road 4437587228 ayrol.young@gmail.com No

117 Mike 1203 Springfield Ave 4438463658 waisgouled8@gmail.com Yes

118 kasmores@gmail.com kasmores@gmail.com Yes

119 Debora Dormio 3109 Northway DR 4103027600 dormio@hotmail.com Yes

120 Vicky Kent 4202 Harford Terrace vpkent@gmail.com Yes

121 Toby Rivkin 4202 Harford Terrace 4102549465 tobyrivkin@gmail.com Yes

122 Debra WILLIAMS 3503 Woodlea Ave 4435408248 dawcmc@aol.com Yes

123 Claudia Gleason 814 Cedarcroft Road c.gleason906@gmail.com Yes

124 Sharyn Hopkins sharynde@aol.com No

125 Susan McCarty 5215 Catalpha Rd, Baltimore, 21214 susanmmcc@hotmail.com Yes

126 Douglas 5605 Birchwood Ave 4102065191 douglasmyers@hotmail.com Yes

127 Karen Parrish 2813 Hemlock Ave 4104400466 Kparrish36@yahoo.com Yes

128 Vickie Walters 2803 Goodwood Rd vwalters02@yahoo.com Yes

129 Felicia Abass 3735 GIBBONS AVE 21206 4437607992 Fabass71@yahoo.com Yes

130 Jeri 705 Deepdene 4437626713 sparky4242@comcast.net Yes

131 Bambi Jenkins 2913 bauernwood ave 21234 4103198852 bambidesign@aol.com Yes

132 Mellarie Miller 2910 Overland Avenue 443-536-4735 Mellariechisholm@yahoo.com Yes

133 Tranayia J Stokes 2910 Overland Avenue 443-722-5568 tranayiastokes@yahoo.com No

134 Carl Miller 2910 Overland Avenue 443-854-7122 Mellariechisholm@yahoo.com Yes

135 Muratore clearview.2907@gmail.com Yes

136 Bernard Wheeler 2516 Albion Avenue 4433103481 bernardwheeler123@gmail.com Yes

137 Ed Dorsey 936 Breezewick Circle 410-337-7349 eddorsey1@comcast.net Yes

138 Dale Cassidy 1654 Ykona Road 410-615-0208 dale.cassidy49@gmail.com Yes



139 Angela Jancius 3022 Christopher Ave. 21214 4438276690 urbanhomesteaders1@gmail.com Yes

140 Daniel Sturm 3022 Christopher Ave.,21214 4438276690 sturmstories@gmail.com Yes

141 Earle Eagan 3019 Fleetwood Ave earleeagan@gmail.com Yes

142 Delicia Ferguson 6010 Westwood Avenue 4439963986 zoe31984@gmail.com Yes

143 Georgia Corso 2821 Montebello Terrace 21214 no phone corso_bar@comcast.net Yes

144 Sara Fisher 6603 Glenoak Ave. 410 929 6531 sew.fisher@gmail.com Yes

145 Linda Klouzal 6729 Queens Ferry Road 4105832172 lklouzal@gmail.com Yes

146 Gordon Kirby Jr 2912 Pinewood Ave  21214 410-227-7004 gckirbyjr@gmail.com Yes

147 Michael A. Meckel 3010 Harview Avenue 4438667333 michaelmeckel@msn.com Yes

148 Anita Klein 2104 Lake  Ave #21218 410-235-5321 anitaklein21@gmail.com Yes

149 Katherine Lyons 2803 E. Strathmore Ave. Baltimore, MD 21214410-262-7871 klyons@mindspring.com Yes

150 Clifford Lewis 2732 CHESLEY AVE  21234 443-438-9098 bitburg1986@gmail.com Yes

151 Marie Gleason 3013 ROYSTON AVE mgleason@dayscove.com Yes

152 Pat Taormino 5601 Mayview Ave 21206 4102275711 wordinedge@aol.com Yes

153 April Bennett-Burman 4106 Idaho Avenue 4432213135 nikkibburman731@gmail.com Yes

154 Derrick Burman 4106 Idaho Avenue 4438949848 taipanshogun@msn.com Yes

155 Myron C. Gelsinger 3833 Roland Avenue 21211 NA hampdenhons@aol.com Yes

156 Jill Warzer 2107 Dobler Ave. 4105982684 jwarzer@gmail.com Yes

157 Dennis Mason 2739 The Alameda 6674067803 dlxmason@yahoo.com Yes

158 Joyce Rohlfing 4906 Arabia Avenue, 21214 4438544469 rohlfingjoyce@gmail.com Yes

159 Ronald Underwood 3612 Frankford Ave. 21214 4109637312 rlloydunderwood@gmail.com No

160 Dr. Michael Dukes 3612 Frankford Ave. 21214 4433889585 michaelbdukes@gmail.com Yes

161 Bill Hooper 3403 Lake Montebello Dr 410-235-2075 billhooper861@gmail.com Yes

162 Corey Nivens 1509 Clearwood Rd, Parkville, MD, 21234, US4439467359 cnivens54@outlook.com Yes

163 Margaret Walker Ave 4103778699 peterson115@hotmail.com Yes

164 Linda Barnes 2101 Lake Ave  21218 443.831.5632 lmbarnes7@yahoo.com Yes

165 CHARLES EDDINGTON 2830 OVERLAND AVE 4435066340 charles.eddington@gmail.com Yes

166 Anita Klein 2104 Lake Ave #21218 410.235.5321 anitaklein21@gmail.com Yes

167 Mary Sakai 2804 Shirey Avenue, 21214 4435918852 mialisasakai@icloud.com Yes

168 James Rook 5305 Herring Run Dr 4102706226 james.rook@live.com Yes

169 Mitzi Wallace 4895 Richard Ave 4433105507 mitzi0926@hotmail.com Yes

170 Sarah Hoff 214 Oakdale Road 2025108564 sehoff1@verizon.net Yes

171 Rose Genovese 2803 Shirey Ave 21214 4104262030 tomford429@comcast.net Yes

172 Rose Genovese 2803 Shirey Ave 21214 410-426-2030 tomford429@comcast.net Yes

173 Marc Horwitz 2803 E. Strathmore Ave. Baltimore, MD 21214410-733-6015 mpath@mindspring.com Yes

174 Gail Preston 3538 Woodring Ave 4103680336 gailpreston5@gmail.com Yes

175 Mary Catherine Day 3417 Roselawn Avenue  21214443-743-4717 mcatherineday@aol.com Yes

176 María Nai 3207 Gibbons ave, 21214 mariamdrealty@gmail.com Yes

177 Alicia Rae 00-bonds-midlife@icloud.com Yes

178 Sharon Bunch mynextdooracct@gmail.com Yes

179 Nancy Broadfoot 2826 Overland Ave. 21214 4439283351 broadns@verizon.net Yes

180 Kimball Cutler 4107 Hamilton Ave 4438345961 kkcutler@yahoo.com Yes

181 Gwen Marshall 4404 Anntana Ave 4437401051 gmarshall13541@gmail.com Yes

182 Mike. Isler 3209 Frisby Street 4438571103 misler1207@gmail.com Yes

183 Aaron Murphy murphruns26@gmail.com Yes

184 Judith C VOELKER 2916 Chenoak Avenue 21234 4437039206 jutes819@gmail.com Yes

185 Charles Sneed sneedchuck1105@gmail.com Yes

186 Sinclair Clunas 3109 Juneau Place 21214 410v366 2237 sinclairclunas@msn.com Yes

287 Norman Sheehan 3005 Batavia Ave 4432076489 n1o2r3m4a5n6s7h8@verizon.net No

188 Linda M Barnes 2101 Lake Ave 21218 443.831.5632 lmbarnes7@yahoo.com Yes

189 Paul Barth 3005 Oakcrest Ave. 21234 410 507 5463 babaorily@yahoo.com Yes

190 lforlifer@gmail.com lforlifer@gmail.com Yes

192 Laura Grier 1 Harvest Rd 484-356-6332 L55grier@gmail.com Yes

193 Renata Karlos 5320 Plymouth Road.  21214 4436006176 rtmlkarlos@gmail.com Yes

194 Roberta A Ahmad 216 E 23rd Street 4109087759 hannan60@yahoo.com Yes



195 Shirleen V Jackson Tucker 3127 Weaver Ave 14104444392 svjtucker@gmail.com Yes

196 Tishera Murdock 4002 Mayberry Ave 4109831356 mstishera@yahoo.com Yes

197 Michele Sharko Hamilton Avenue 21206 973-494-3411 mmch68@yahoo.com Yes

198 Patrice Hankewycz 3607 Hamilton Avenue 4102543045 (H) pmhankewycz@gmail.com Yes

199 Amy Davis 6000 Ready Ave amydavisimages@gmail.com Yes

200 Brenda Pridgen 4609 WALTHER AVE jeb4565@yahoo.com Yes

201 Joan L Sterlock 2709 Halcyon Avenue 443-257-1654 jlsterlock@gmail.com Yes

202 Alice Traeger 5003 Morrello Rd 21214 4104263306 alicegator26@hotmail.com Yes

203 Vanessa Lee 5724 Newholme Avenue, 21206 vscheese@gmail.com Yes

204 Licia Brown 3209 White Ave 4436839883 Liciainmd@verizon.net Yes

205 Sandy Collins 221 Ridgemede Rd., 21210 scollins11@verizon.net Yes

206 Mary Peacock 3417 Glenmore Ave 21214 4108124981 mpeacock243@gmail.com Yes

207 Deatra Solomon 2902 Montebello Terrace 212144107183022 mysaab2902@yahoo.com Yes

208 Stacy Keller 1412 Putty Hill Ave stacykeller@comcast.net Yes

209 Patrick Morgan 3308 Ailsa Avenue Baltimore Md 212144434493240 patsmorgan60@gmail.com Yes

210 Garnetta Curtis 4109215158 garnettacurtis@yahoo.com Yes

211 Margaret Kroen 4907 Ross Rd 410 254-0863 mkroen@verizon.net Yes

212 Richard Ochs 2913 Overland Ave 21214 443-846-6638 rjochs@comcast.net Yes

213 Rachel Martin 4805 Arabia Avenue 21214 rachelmartin603@gmail.com Yes

214 Susan Kessel 3816 Southern Ave. 21206 443-600-1158 skessel7@gmail.com yes

215 J.Rocky Dunn 443-955-3285 jrockyd@gmail.com yes

216 Kim Forsyth 1928 Mount Royal Ter. 21217 617-686-3484 yes

217 George Guy Thomas 2100 Mt. Royal Ter. 21217 410-971-6999 wilson-house@usa.net yes

218 Robyn Williams 2311 Eutaw Pl. 443-858-7774 robyn.nicole.williams@gmail.comYes

219 Constance Scott 2905 Montebello Ter. 21214 410-426-2610 studiocjewelry@gmail.com yes

220 Jackie Warfield 2900 Montebello Ter. 212`4 410-444-2996 jwarfield14@comcast.net yes

221 Victoria Pallanck 2908 Montebello Ter. 21214 410-963-7016 vic/6/pa@gmail.com yes

222  Robert Phair 2909 Mlntebello Ter. 21214 410-669-6452 robertphair@gmail.com yes

223 Dale Millet 2911 Overland Ave 2214 443-386-11504 dtmillet@verizon/.net yes

224 Mary Buedel 3204 Overland Ave. 443-764-7012 goldiemig51@gmail.com yes

225 Kathryn Schaafsma 2905 Overland Ave. 21214 410-491-5172 kschaasfsma@yahoo.com yes

226 Deborah Schechter 2915 Overland Ave. 21214 443-545-5886 debhere56@gmail.com no

227 William Barry  4204 Elsrode Ave. 21214 410-426-3966 billbarry21214@gmail.com yes

228 Joan Jacobson  4204 Elsrode Ave. 21214 410-426-3966 joanhjacpbspn@hotmail.comyes

229 William Whitaker 4205 Elsrode Ave. 21214 410-929-1743 curious-nmd@gmail.com No

230 Wynter Eddington 2830 Overland Ave. 21214 443-847-4661 wynterleah@gmail.com yes

231 Cheryl Hindes 4200 Elsrode Ave. 21214 410-925-8519 cherah9@yahoo.com yes

232 Nancy Vorobey 2904 Overland Ave. 21214 443-653-0945 nanceev1@comcast.net yes

233 Carolyn Machamer  2907 Overland Ave. 21214 443-827-7253 cmachamer@ verizon.net yes

234 Jenny Weirschem 2903 Overland Ave. 21214 410-446-6505 jrweirschem@gmail.com no

235 Chris Waldt 2829 Overland Ave. 21214 443-845-3642 cwaldt@verizon.net yes

236 Antoinette Walker 2913 Montebello Ter. 21214 443-248-2939 walkerantoinette5@gmail.comyes


